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O.I.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3092


TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 16, 2016


SWACHH SURVEKSHAN

No. 3092 SHRI DALPAT SINGH PARASTE:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds incurred on Swachh Survekshan 2016, City and State-wise; and

(b) the details of organisations including Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) which participated in the Survekshan?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a): The Swachh Survekshan was carried out by collecting data from following three sources –


1. Municipal Service Level Status from Municipal Corporation
2. Independent Observation
3. Citizens Feedback


An amount of `1.25 crore was spent on conducting the Swachh

Survekshan 2016. It included cost of engaging Quality Council of India for conducting the survey, Cost of RMSI for providing digital solutions to support ICT based data collection, engagement of sanitation experts, designing & printing of Swachh Survekshan reports etc.   The Swachh
Survekshan was funded through the technical assistance provided by
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BMGF and USAID in accordance with MoUs signed by the Ministry of Urban Development with these organisations.

(b): The Quality Council of India (QCI) was awarded the work to conduct the survey. QCI is registered as a non-profit society with its own Memorandum of Association. QCI was set up jointly by the Government of India and the Indian Industry represented by the three premier industry associations i.e. Associated Chambers of Commerce and Industry of India (ASSOCHAM), Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) and Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry (FICCI), to establish and operate national accreditation structure and promote quality through National Quality Campaign.
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